AURA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Redg. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009.

Tel.: 079 - 30138033/34, Fax.: 079 - 30138668 CIN: U51909GJ1985PTC008269

Date: 3rd October 2018

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department / Dept. of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulations 31(1) and 31(2) of the Takeover Regulations, we as a Promoter of Arvind Limited hereby inform you as under:

We had pledged 15,95,000 Equity shares of Arvind Limited in favour of Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited and out of the said shares 15,81,500 Equity Shares were released by Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited on 29/09/2018.

In view of the above, we enclose herewith a disclosure of the said release of Pledged Shares of Arvind Limited in the format prescribed under Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of the Takeover Regulations.

Please bring the same to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For Aura Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As above

AURA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Redg. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009.

Tel.: 079 - 30138033/34, Fax.: 079 - 30138668 CIN: U51909GJ1985PTC008269

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchanges and Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Arvind Limited					
Names of the stock exchanges where the	1. BSE Limited					
shares of the target company are listed	2. National Stock Exchange of India					
	Limited					
Date of reporting	3 rd October 2018					
Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose	Aura Securities Private Limited					
shares encumbrance has been created/						
released /invoked						

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance: As per Attachment

Signature of the Authorized Signatory

AHMEDABAD

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 03/10/2018

Aura Securities Private Limited

Annexure - Disclosure of Release of Emcumbered Shares of Arvind Limited as per Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Sr. N	Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him	Promoter Holding in the Target Company (1) Promoter already enc		ncumbered						Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/release [(2)-(3)] /invocation[(1)-(3)]}				
		Number	% of total share capital	Number	% of total share capital	Type of event (Creation / release/inv oation)	oation of	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/n on disposal undertaking/o ther)	Reasons for encumbrance	Number	% of total Share Capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered	Number	% of total share capital
1	Aura Securities Private Limited	95561810	36.95%	5845000	2.26%	Release	29/09/2018	Pledge	Loan taken by Associate Company	1581500	0.61%	Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited	4263500	1.65%

For, Aura Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 03/10/2018